MOUNJARO® vial

(muhn-JAHR-oh)

Active ingredient: tirzepatide

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using MOUNJARO. You should also speak to your doctor, pharmacist, or diabetes nurse educator if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using MOUNJARO.

sugar levels.

medicines to control your blood

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using MOUNJARO?
- 2. What should I know before I use MOUNJARO?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use MOUNJARO?
- 5. What should I know while using MOUNJARO?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using MOUNJARO?

MOUNJARO contains the active ingredient tirzepatide.

MOUNJARO is a type of medicine called 'GIP and GLP-1 receptor agonists', which are used to help treat diabetes.

Diabetes mellitus is a condition in which your pancreas does not produce enough insulin to control your blood sugar (glucose) level.

In adults with type 2 diabetes, MOUNJARO is used to improve blood sugar control.

MOUNJARO may be used alone or in combination with other diabetes